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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 20Big Apple Fun Center
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

President: Becky Pedersen (308)236-7458
Secretary/Treasurer: Nick Kidd (308)627-6139

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Scratch Ave Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Pins p/gm WON LOST % WON
1 9 X-Force 138 86 61.6 69080 35945 427 138 86 61.6
2 2 Boy Band 132 92 58.9 68852 26726 318 132 92 58.9
3 1 Bowling Bandits 127 97 56.7 67941 24477 291 127 97 56.7
4 10 Team 10 112 88 56.0 61390 21622 288 112 88 56.0
5 5 The Four Musketeers 119 105 53.1 68350 39556 470 119 105 53.1
6 8 C's 113 111 50.4 67802 47828 569 113 111 50.4
7 4 Team 4 110 114 49.1 68451 40122 477 110 114 49.1
8 6 We are #1 103 121 46.0 67785 50265 598 103 121 46.0
9 3 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 91 133 40.6 67774 42202 502 91 133 40.6

10 7 Country Roads 73 151 32.6 67095 54675 650 73 151 32.6
** Teams appear out of order because standings are determined by percentage of wins to losses, NOT total points

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
11-12 C's 780 808 839 2427 8 <---> Country Roads 760 760 760 2280 0
13-14 We are #1 806 743 829 2378 2 <---> The Four Musketeers 804 893 841 2538 6
15-16 Team 10 821 804 873 2498 2 <---> X-Force 848 866 846 2560 6
17-18 Team 4 788 775 815 2378 0 <---> I Can't Believe it's not 823 857 862 2542 8
19-20 Boy Band 776 787 762 2325 0 <---> Bowling Bandits 875 849 798 2522 8

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

HD6  04/30  No points Awards Night
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
635 We are #1 1848 Country Roads 893 The Four Musketeers 2560 X-Force
616 Country Roads 1796 We are #1 875 Bowling Bandits 2542 I Can't Believe it's n
594 C's 1705 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 873 Team 10 2538 The Four Musketee
583 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 1692 C's 866 X-Force 2522 Bowling Bandits
565 The Four Musketeers 1554 The Four Musketeers 862 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 2498 Team 10
501 Team 4 1436 Team 4 839 C's 2427 C's
479 X-Force 1399 X-Force 829 We are #1 2378 Team 4
371 Bowling Bandits 1010 Bowling Bandits 815 Team 4 2378 We are #1
321 Team 10 912 Boy Band 787 Boy Band 2325 Boy Band
316 Boy Band 842 Team 10 760 Country Roads 2280 Country Roads

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Boys 198 James Lee 495 Connor Pedersen 271 Keegan Hasbrouck 676 Weston Sklenar

183 Connor Pedersen 491 James Lee 248 Drey Sanchez 670 Darin Sazzman
180 Keegan Hasbrouck 421 Drey Sanchez 245 Daniel Vargas Castano 664 Drey Sanchez
167 Drey Sanchez 420 Mark Baird 238 James Lee 651 Daniel Vargas Castano
156 Jake Wise 413 Jake Wise 237 Weston Sklenar 644 Keegan Hasbrouck
154 Daniel Vargas Castano 400 Nolan Parr 236 Carson Hemmer 643 Jacob Johnson
152 Caleb Hollis 395 Caleb Hollis 228 Jacob Johnson 627 Mark Baird
148 Carson Hemmer 378 Daniel Vargas Castano 227 Darin Sazzman 625 Nolan Parr
147 Nolan Parr 371 Keegan Hasbrouck 225 Connor Pedersen 623 Carson Hemmer
142 Mark Baird 367 Darin Sazzman 223 Jake Wise 621 Connor Pedersen
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Girls 202 Crystal Hartman 575 Crystal Hartman 250 Faith Wise 722 Faith Wise
176 Alaynna Pedersen 485 Alaynna Pedersen 242 Amanda Hodges 689 Crystal Hartman
152 Faith Wise 428 Faith Wise 240 Crystal Hartman 674 Amanda Hodges
133 Hayley Kidd 386 Hayley Kidd 237 Haley Grams 639 Tatum Kidd
132 Amanda Hodges 344 Amanda Hodges 229 Tatum Kidd 639 Lily Hasbrouck
122 Haley Grams 330 Lily Hasbrouck 225 Alaynna Pedersen 632 Alaynna Pedersen
118 Lily Hasbrouck 297 Jenna Neben 221 Lily Hasbrouck 618 Jenna Neben
107 Jenna Neben 270 Tatum Kidd 214 Jenna Neben 606 Haley Grams
106 Tatum Kidd 261 Haley Grams 202 Hayley Kidd 593 Hayley Kidd

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

769 Country Roads 2212 Country Roads 955 C's 2660 Boy Band
702 We are #1 1996 We are #1 941 We are #1 2654 Team 4
697 C's 1944 C's 940 Boy Band 2634 C's
618 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 1709 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 924 Team 4 2634 Team 10
591 Team 4 1643 Team 4 919 X-Force 2632 Country Roads
565 The Four Musketeers 1566 The Four Musketeers 909 Country Roads 2625 X-Force
520 X-Force 1422 X-Force 899 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 2617 We are #1
443 Boy Band 1169 Boy Band 897 Team 10 2583 I Can't Believe it's n
374 Team 10 1079 Team 10 895 The Four Musketeers 2581 Bowling Bandits
372 Bowling Bandits 1027 Bowling Bandits 890 Bowling Bandits 2559 The Four Musketee

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Boys 246 Tyler Mizner 634 Tyler Mizner 293 Tyler Mizner 772 Tyler Mizner
234 Connor Pedersen 607 Maclyn McDermott 285 Justin Hodges 759 Keegan Hasbrouck
230 Austin Longmore 604 Connor Pedersen 281 Tyler Hodges 749 Justin Hodges
227 Micah Hadley 583 Austin Longmore 280 Mark Baird 738 Mark Baird
226 James Lee 579 Conner Arnold 280 Micah Hadley 730 James Lee
225 Maclyn McDermott 568 James Lee 278 James Lee 730 Connor Pedersen
213 Conner Arnold 548 Micah Hadley 277 Jake Wise 718 Carson Hemmer
207 Jake Wise 513 Mark Baird 275 Connor Pedersen 717 Conner Arnold
203 Justin Hodges 507 Caleb Hollis 274 Keegan Hasbrouck 715 Landon Kidd
203 Mark Baird 501 Jake Wise 266 Caleb Hollis 713 Tyler Hodges
203 Caleb Hollis

Girls 217 Hayley Kidd 575 Crystal Hartman 289 Hayley Kidd 728 Hayley Kidd
213 Crystal Hartman 538 Alaynna Pedersen 283 Faith Wise 722 Faith Wise
190 Alaynna Pedersen 512 Hayley Kidd 274 Tatum Kidd 714 Autumn Hasbrouck
183 Faith Wise 428 Faith Wise 254 Crystal Hartman 692 Jenna Neben
146 Tatum Kidd 362 Jenna Neben 248 Autumn Hasbrouck 689 Crystal Hartman
138 Lily Hasbrouck 334 Lily Hasbrouck 245 Jenna Neben 686 Alaynna Pedersen
133 Jenna Neben 302 Tatum Kidd 244 Lily Hasbrouck 677 Tatum Kidd

74 Autumn Hasbrouck 192 Autumn Hasbrouck 238 Alaynna Pedersen 652 Lily Hasbrouck

Team Rosters
1 - Bowling Bandits

High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave
Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Autumn Hasbrouck 32 168 2229 69 74 192 248 714 25 +7.30 147 74
Tatum Kidd 77 123 5834 75 146 302 274 677 82 -4.21 250 171 270 - 231=39
Amanda Hodges 92 108 5529 60 148 344 260 678 86 +6.15 330 266 344 - 270=74
Lily Hasbrouck 97 103 7912 81 138 334 244 652 89 +8.68 320 235 330 - 291=39

2 - Boy Band
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Tyler Hodges 88 112 5944 67 163 359 281 713 80 +8.72 286 215 279 - 264=15
Blayne Johnson 71 129 5346 75 115 271 250 671 61 +10.28 270 191
Landon Kidd 91 109 6109 67 137 370 252 715 72 +19.18 331 260
Turner Johnson 79 121 5222 66 126 281 260 683 66 +13.12 298 228
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3 - I Can't Believe it's not Gutt
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Kenleigh Grube 99 101 2184 22 127 320 228 623 99 +0.27 316 290
Alaynna Pedersen 151 49 12309 81 190 538 238 686 149 +2.96 459 374 485 - 453=32
Daniel Vargas Castano 110 90 6629 60 155 423 267 737 79 +31.48 364 300 378 - 327=51
Crystal Hartman 163 37 12265 75 213 575 254 689 143 +20.53 527 448 575 - 486=89

4 - Team 4
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Justin Hodges 124 76 9673 78 203 455 285 749 126 -1.99 452 370 364 - 372=-8
Hayley Kidd 131 69 9314 71 217 512 289 728 124 +7.18 454 379 386 - 393=-7
Carson Hemmer 112 88 8463 75 173 436 265 718 87 +25.84 351 272 359 - 336=23
Trinity Schuller 119 81 357 3 130 357 211 600 363 356

5 - The Four Musketeers
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Ian Jackson 120 80 9720 81 166 425 250 670 107 +13.00 444 359 362 - 357=5
Drey Sanchez 120 80 9033 75 181 436 265 697 119 +1.44 405 326 421 - 357=64
Keegan Hasbrouck 110 90 8941 81 180 447 274 759 98 +12.38 383 298 371 - 327=44
Nolan Parr 125 75 7548 60 192 459 270 693 122 +3.80 390 326 400 - 375=25

6 - We are #1
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
James Lee 160 40 11386 71 226 568 278 730 141 +19.37 528 453 491 - 480=11
Dylan Kramer 125 75 6038 48 168 455 244 683 126 -0.21 388 336
Mark Baird 132 68 10692 81 203 513 280 738 119 +13.00 480 395 420 - 393=27
Colin Jones 190 10 10673 56 240 633 251 682 183 +7.59 596 536

7 - Country Roads
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Tyler Mizner 167 33 11581 69 246 634 293 772 157 +10.84 515 442
Maclyn McDermott 165 35 12448 75 225 607 262 712 168 -2.03 500 421
Austin Longmore 170 30 11769 69 230 583 260 673 173 -2.43 543 470
Micah Hadley 154 46 10636 69 227 548 280 702 150 +4.14 524 451

8 - C's
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Connor Pedersen 158 42 13338 84 234 604 275 730 152 +6.79 495 407 495 - 474=21
Caleb Hollis 142 58 9864 69 203 507 266 693 140 +2.96 432 359 395 - 429=-34
Conner Arnold 155 45 11230 72 213 579 259 717 148 +7.97 470 394
Darin Sazzman 101 99 3346 33 150 367 254 670 91 +10.39 326 289 367 - 297=70

9 - X-Force
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Jenna Neben 93 107 7302 78 133 362 245 692 83 +10.62 312 230 297 - 279=18
Faith Wise 104 96 8759 84 183 428 283 722 88 +16.27 376 288 428 - 306=122
Jake Wise 133 67 11249 84 207 501 277 711 122 +11.92 409 321 413 - 399=14
Haley Grams 85 115 4360 51 122 314 239 680 78 +7.49 284 229 261 - 255=6

10 - Team 10
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Jacob Johnson 42 158 3171 75 94 213 256 703 36 +6.28 183 104 166 - 123=43
Jeremiah Johnson 88 112 5815 66 145 324 258 684 72 +16.11 326 256
Weston Sklenar 69 131 4391 63 106 290 239 689 60 +9.70 229 162 280 - 204=76
Josh Mashak 52 148 1873 36 83 217 230 658 58 -5.97 194 154 162 - 153=9
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Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Lizzy Marcellus 94 106 284 3 125 284 231 602 286 279
Matt Rothermich 139 61 2091 15 182 449 233 618 138 +1.40 429 410

Individual High Averages
Boys 170.57 Austin Longmore Girls 163.53 Crystal Hartman

167.84 Tyler Mizner 151.96 Alaynna Pedersen
165.97 Maclyn McDermott 131.18 Hayley Kidd
160.37 James Lee 104.27 Faith Wise
158.79 Connor Pedersen 97.68 Lily Hasbrouck
155.97 Conner Arnold 93.62 Jenna Neben
154.14 Micah Hadley 77.79 Tatum Kidd
142.96 Caleb Hollis 32.30 Autumn Hasbrouck

Most Improved Average
Boys 87 to 112.84 = +25.84 Carson Hemmer Girls 143 to 163.53 = +20.53 Crystal Hartman

141 to 160.37 = +19.37 James Lee 88 to 104.27 = +16.27 Faith Wise
72 to 91.18 = +19.18 Landon Kidd 83 to 93.62 = +10.62 Jenna Neben
72 to 88.11 = +16.11 Jeremiah Johnson 89 to 97.68 = +8.68 Lily Hasbrouck
66 to 79.12 = +13.12 Turner Johnson 25 to 32.30 = +7.30 Autumn Hasbrouck
107 to 120.00 = +13.00 Ian Jackson 124 to 131.18 = +7.18 Hayley Kidd
119 to 132.00 = +13.00 Mark Baird 149 to 151.96 = +2.96 Alaynna Pedersen
98 to 110.38 = +12.38 Keegan Hasbrouck 82 to 77.79 = -4.21 Tatum Kidd

Most Un-Improved Averages
Boys 58 to 52.03 = -5.97 Josh Mashak Girls 82 to 77.79 = -4.21 Tatum Kidd

173 to 170.57 = -2.43 Austin Longmore 99 to 99.27 = +0.27 Kenleigh Grube
168 to 165.97 = -2.03 Maclyn McDermott 149 to 151.96 = +2.96 Alaynna Pedersen
126 to 124.01 = -1.99 Justin Hodges 86 to 92.15 = +6.15 Amanda Hodges
126 to 125.79 = -0.21 Dylan Kramer 124 to 131.18 = +7.18 Hayley Kidd
138 to 139.40 = +1.40 Matt Rothermich 25 to 32.30 = +7.30 Autumn Hasbrouck
119 to 120.44 = +1.44 Drey Sanchez 78 to 85.49 = +7.49 Haley Grams
140 to 142.96 = +2.96 Caleb Hollis 89 to 97.68 = +8.68 Lily Hasbrouck
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Big Apple Fun Center
Reprint of Scores -- Week 28

Lane 11 8 - C's   Week 28  4/23/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Connor A. Pedersen 158 42 183 141 171 495 621
Caleb L. Hollis 143 57 92 151 152 395 566
Conner W. Arnold 155 45 a145 a145 a145 435 570
Darin A. Sazzman 99 101 115 126 126 367 670

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 535 563 594 1692 1692

Handicap 245 245 245 735
Total 780 808 839 1692 2427

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 8.0

Lane 12 7 - Country Roads   Week 28  4/23/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tyler L. Mizner 167 33 a157 a157 a157 471 570
Maclyn K. McDermott 165 35 a155 a155 a155 465 570
Austin M. Longmore 170 30 a160 a160 a160 480 570
Micah J. Hadley 154 46 a144 a144 a144 432 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 616 616 616 1848 1848

Handicap 144 144 144 432
Total 760 760 760 1848 2280

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 13 6 - We are #1   Week 28  4/23/2019

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
James K. Lee 160 40 177 116 198 491 611
Dylan J. Kramer 125 75 a115 a115 a115 345 570
Mark I. Baird 131 69 140 138 142 420 627
Colin A. Jones 190 10 a180 a180 a180 540 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 612 549 635 1796 1796

Handicap 194 194 194 582
Total 806 743 829 1796 2378

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 14 5 - The Four Musketeers   Week 28  4/23/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ian C. Jackson 119 81 104 122 136 362 605
Drey A. Sanchez 119 81 167 116 138 421 664
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 109 91 86 180 105 371 644
Nolan P. Parr 125 75 119 147 134 400 625

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 476 565 513 1554 1554

Handicap 328 328 328 984
Total 804 893 841 1554 2538

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 6.0
Lane 15 10 - Team 10   Week 28  4/23/2019

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jacob M. Johnson 41 159 47 50 69 166 643
Jeremiah A. Johnson 88 112 a78 a78 a78 234 570
Weston R. Sklenar 68 132 97 78 105 280 676
Josh D. Mashak 51 149 47 46 69 162 609

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 269 252 321 842 842

Handicap 552 552 552 1656
Total 821 804 873 842 2498

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 16 9 - X-Force   Week 28  4/23/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jenna Neben 93 107 107 100 90 297 618
Faith K. Wise 102 98 134 152 142 428 722
Jake L. Wise 133 67 152 156 105 413 614
Haley R. Grams 85 115 68 71 122 261 606

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 461 479 459 1399 1399

Handicap 387 387 387 1161
Total 848 866 846 1399 2560

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 0.0 6.0 6.0
Lane 17 4 - Team 4   Week 28  4/23/2019

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Justin M. Hodges 124 76 118 135 111 364 592
Hayley R. Kidd 131 69 127 126 133 386 593
Carson M. Hemmer 112 88 120 91 148 359 623
Trinity L. Schuller 119 81 a109 a109 a109 327 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 474 461 501 1436 1436

Handicap 314 314 314 942
Total 788 775 815 1436 2378

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 18 3 - I Can't Believe it's not Gutt   Week 28  4/23/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kenleigh S. Grube 99 101 a89 a89 a89 267 570
Alaynna K. Pedersen 151 49 150 176 159 485 632
Daniel A. Vargas Castan 109 91 113 111 154 378 651
Crystal A. Hartman 162 38 192 202 181 575 689

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 544 578 583 1705 1705

Handicap 279 279 279 837
Total 823 857 862 1705 2542

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 8.0
Lane 19 2 - Boy Band   Week 28  4/23/2019

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tyler J. Hodges 88 112 94 105 80 279 615
Blayne A. Johnson 71 129 a61 a61 a61 183 570
Landon C. Kidd 91 109 a81 a81 a81 243 570
Turner H. Johnson 79 121 a69 a69 a69 207 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 305 316 291 912 912

Handicap 471 471 471 1413
Total 776 787 762 912 2325

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 20 1 - Bowling Bandits   Week 28  4/23/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 32 168 a22 a22 a22 66 570
Tatum M. Kidd 77 123 106 82 82 270 639
Amanda R. Hodges 90 110 125 132 87 344 674
Lily K. Hasbrouck 97 103 118 109 103 330 639

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 371 345 294 1010 1010

Handicap 504 504 504 1512
Total 875 849 798 1010 2522

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 8.0
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Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Change in Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Conner W. Arnold 11230 72 155 a145 a145 a145 435 155.97 - 155.97 = 0.00
Mark I. Baird 10272 78 131 140 138 142 420 132.00 - 131.69 = 0.31 420 - 393=27
Haley R. Grams 4099 48 85 68 71 122 261 85.49 - 85.40 = 0.09 261 - 255=6
Kenleigh S. Grube 2184 22 99 a89 a89 a89 267 99.27 - 99.27 = 0.00
Micah J. Hadley 10636 69 154 a144 a144 a144 432 154.14 - 154.14 = 0.00

Crystal A. Hartman 11690 72 162 192 202 181 575 163.53 - 162.36 = 1.17 575 - 486=89
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 2229 69 32 a22 a22 a22 66 32.30 - 32.30 = 0.00
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 8570 78 109 86 180 105 371 110.38 - 109.87 = 0.51 371 - 327=44
Lily K. Hasbrouck 7582 78 97 118 109 103 330 97.68 - 97.21 = 0.47 330 - 291=39
Carson M. Hemmer 8104 72 112 120 91 148 359 112.84 - 112.56 = 0.28 359 - 336=23
Amanda R. Hodges 5185 57 90 125 132 87 344 92.15 - 90.96 = 1.19 344 - 270=74
Justin M. Hodges 9309 75 124 118 135 111 364 124.01 - 124.12 = -0.11 364 - 372=-8
Tyler J. Hodges 5665 64 88 94 105 80 279 88.72 - 88.52 = 0.20 279 - 264=15
Caleb L. Hollis 9469 66 143 92 151 152 395 142.96 - 143.47 = -0.51 395 - 429=-34
Ian C. Jackson 9358 78 119 104 122 136 362 120.00 - 119.97 = 0.03 362 - 357=5

Blayne A. Johnson 5346 75 71 a61 a61 a61 183 71.28 - 71.28 = 0.00
Jacob M. Johnson 3005 72 41 47 50 69 166 42.28 - 41.74 = 0.54 166 - 123=43
Jeremiah A. Johnson 5815 66 88 a78 a78 a78 234 88.11 - 88.11 = 0.00
Turner H. Johnson 5222 66 79 a69 a69 a69 207 79.12 - 79.12 = 0.00
Colin A. Jones 10673 56 190 a180 a180 a180 540 190.59 - 190.59 = 0.00
Hayley R. Kidd 8928 68 131 127 126 133 386 131.18 - 131.29 = -0.11 386 - 393=-7
Landon C. Kidd 6109 67 91 a81 a81 a81 243 91.18 - 91.18 = 0.00
Tatum M. Kidd 5564 72 77 106 82 82 270 77.79 - 77.28 = 0.51 270 - 231=39
Dylan J. Kramer 6038 48 125 a115 a115 a115 345 125.79 - 125.79 = 0.00

James K. Lee 10895 68 160 177 116 198 491 160.37 - 160.22 = 0.15 491 - 480=11
Austin M. Longmore 11769 69 170 a160 a160 a160 480 170.57 - 170.57 = 0.00
Lizzy A. Marcellus 284 3 94 0 94.67 - 94.67 = 0.00
Josh D. Mashak 1711 33 51 47 46 69 162 52.03 - 51.85 = 0.18 162 - 153=9
Maclyn K. McDermott 12448 75 165 a155 a155 a155 465 165.97 - 165.97 = 0.00
Tyler L. Mizner 11581 69 167 a157 a157 a157 471 167.84 - 167.84 = 0.00
Jenna Neben 7005 75 93 107 100 90 297 93.62 - 93.40 = 0.22 297 - 279=18
Nolan P. Parr 7148 57 125 119 147 134 400 125.80 - 125.40 = 0.40 400 - 375=25
Alaynna K. Pedersen 11824 78 151 150 176 159 485 151.96 - 151.59 = 0.37 485 - 453=32
Connor A. Pedersen 12843 81 158 183 141 171 495 158.79 - 158.56 = 0.23 495 - 474=21

Matt Rothermich 2091 15 139 0 139.40 - 139.40 = 0.00
Drey A. Sanchez 8612 72 119 167 116 138 421 120.44 - 119.61 = 0.83 421 - 357=64
Darin A. Sazzman 2979 30 99 115 126 126 367 101.39 - 99.30 = 2.09 367 - 297=70
Trinity L. Schuller 357 3 119 a109 a109 a109 327 119.00 - 119.00 = 0.00
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-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Weston R. Sklenar 4111 60 68 97 78 105 280 69.70 - 68.52 = 1.18 280 - 204=76
Daniel A. Vargas Castano 6251 57 109 113 111 154 378 110.48 - 109.67 = 0.82 378 - 327=51
Faith K. Wise 8331 81 102 134 152 142 428 104.27 - 102.85 = 1.42 428 - 306=122
Jake L. Wise 10836 81 133 152 156 105 413 133.92 - 133.78 = 0.14 413 - 399=14
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Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1
Colin A. Jones 190.59 10673 56 596 536
Austin M. Longmore 170.57 11769 69 543 470
Tyler L. Mizner 167.84 11581 69 515 442
Maclyn K. McDermott 165.97 12448 75 500 421
Crystal A. Hartman 163.53 12265 75 527 448
James K. Lee 160.37 11386 71 528 453
Connor A. Pedersen 158.79 13338 84 495 407
Conner W. Arnold 155.97 11230 72 470 394
Micah J. Hadley 154.14 10636 69 524 451
Alaynna K. Pedersen 151.96 12309 81 459 374
Caleb L. Hollis 142.96 9864 69 432 359
Matthew V. Rothermich 139.40 2091 15 429 410
Jake L. Wise 133.92 11249 84 409 321
Mark I. Baird 132.00 10692 81 480 395
Hayley R. Kidd 131.18 9314 71 454 379
Nolan P. Parr 125.80 7548 60 390 326
Dylan J. Kramer 125.79 6038 48 388 336
Justin M. Hodges 124.01 9673 78 452 370
Drey A. Sanchez 120.44 9033 75 405 326
Ian C. Jackson 120.00 9720 81 444 359
Trinity L. Schuller 119.00 357 3 363 356
Carson M. Hemmer 112.84 8463 75 351 272
Daniel A. Vargas Castano 110.48 6629 60 364 300
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 110.38 8941 81 383 298
Faith K. Wise 104.27 8759 84 376 288
Darin A. Sazzman 101.39 3346 33 326 289
Kenleigh S. Grube 99.27 2184 22 316 290
Lily K. Hasbrouck 97.68 7912 81 320 235
Lizzy A. Marcellus 94.67 284 3 286 279
Jenna Neben 93.62 7302 78 312 230
Amanda R. Hodges 92.15 5529 60 330 266
Landon C. Kidd 91.18 6109 67 331 260
Tyler J. Hodges 88.72 5944 67 286 215
Jeremiah A. Johnson 88.11 5815 66 326 256
Haley R. Grams 85.49 4360 51 284 229
Turner H. Johnson 79.12 5222 66 298 228
Tatum M. Kidd 77.79 5834 75 250 171
Blayne A. Johnson 71.28 5346 75 270 191
Weston R. Sklenar 69.70 4391 63 229 162
Josh D. Mashak 52.03 1873 36 194 154
Jacob M. Johnson 42.28 3171 75 183 104
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 32.30 2229 69 147 74
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Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Most Pins Over Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Faith K. Wise 8331 81 102 134 152 142 428 104.27 - 102.85 = 1.42 428 - 306=122
Crystal A. Hartman 11690 72 162 192 202 181 575 163.53 - 162.36 = 1.17 575 - 486=89
Weston R. Sklenar 4111 60 68 97 78 105 280 69.70 - 68.52 = 1.18 280 - 204=76
Amanda R. Hodges 5185 57 90 125 132 87 344 92.15 - 90.96 = 1.19 344 - 270=74
Darin A. Sazzman 2979 30 99 115 126 126 367 101.39 - 99.30 = 2.09 367 - 297=70

Drey A. Sanchez 8612 72 119 167 116 138 421 120.44 - 119.61 = 0.83 421 - 357=64
Daniel A. Vargas Castano 6251 57 109 113 111 154 378 110.48 - 109.67 = 0.82 378 - 327=51
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 8570 78 109 86 180 105 371 110.38 - 109.87 = 0.51 371 - 327=44
Jacob M. Johnson 3005 72 41 47 50 69 166 42.28 - 41.74 = 0.54 166 - 123=43
Tatum M. Kidd 5564 72 77 106 82 82 270 77.79 - 77.28 = 0.51 270 - 231=39
Lily K. Hasbrouck 7582 78 97 118 109 103 330 97.68 - 97.21 = 0.47 330 - 291=39
Alaynna K. Pedersen 11824 78 151 150 176 159 485 151.96 - 151.59 = 0.37 485 - 453=32
Mark I. Baird 10272 78 131 140 138 142 420 132.00 - 131.69 = 0.31 420 - 393=27
Nolan P. Parr 7148 57 125 119 147 134 400 125.80 - 125.40 = 0.40 400 - 375=25
Carson M. Hemmer 8104 72 112 120 91 148 359 112.84 - 112.56 = 0.28 359 - 336=23

Connor A. Pedersen 12843 81 158 183 141 171 495 158.79 - 158.56 = 0.23 495 - 474=21
Jenna Neben 7005 75 93 107 100 90 297 93.62 - 93.40 = 0.22 297 - 279=18
Tyler J. Hodges 5665 64 88 94 105 80 279 88.72 - 88.52 = 0.20 279 - 264=15
Jake L. Wise 10836 81 133 152 156 105 413 133.92 - 133.78 = 0.14 413 - 399=14
James K. Lee 10895 68 160 177 116 198 491 160.37 - 160.22 = 0.15 491 - 480=11
Josh D. Mashak 1711 33 51 47 46 69 162 52.03 - 51.85 = 0.18 162 - 153=9
Haley R. Grams 4099 48 85 68 71 122 261 85.49 - 85.40 = 0.09 261 - 255=6
Ian C. Jackson 9358 78 119 104 122 136 362 120.00 - 119.97 = 0.03 362 - 357=5
Hayley R. Kidd 8928 68 131 127 126 133 386 131.18 - 131.29 = -0.11 386 - 393=-7

Justin M. Hodges 9309 75 124 118 135 111 364 124.01 - 124.12 = -0.11 364 - 372=-8
Caleb L. Hollis 9469 66 143 92 151 152 395 142.96 - 143.47 = -0.51 395 - 429=-34
Autumn F. Hasbrouck 2229 69 32 a22 a22 a22 66 32.30 - 32.30 = 0.00
Blayne A. Johnson 5346 75 71 a61 a61 a61 183 71.28 - 71.28 = 0.00
Landon C. Kidd 6109 67 91 a81 a81 a81 243 91.18 - 91.18 = 0.00
Turner H. Johnson 5222 66 79 a69 a69 a69 207 79.12 - 79.12 = 0.00
Lizzy A. Marcellus 284 3 94 0 94.67 - 94.67 = 0.00
Dylan J. Kramer 6038 48 125 a115 a115 a115 345 125.79 - 125.79 = 0.00
Colin A. Jones 10673 56 190 a180 a180 a180 540 190.59 - 190.59 = 0.00
Tyler L. Mizner 11581 69 167 a157 a157 a157 471 167.84 - 167.84 = 0.00

Maclyn K. McDermott 12448 75 165 a155 a155 a155 465 165.97 - 165.97 = 0.00
Austin M. Longmore 11769 69 170 a160 a160 a160 480 170.57 - 170.57 = 0.00
Micah J. Hadley 10636 69 154 a144 a144 a144 432 154.14 - 154.14 = 0.00
Conner W. Arnold 11230 72 155 a145 a145 a145 435 155.97 - 155.97 = 0.00
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Tuesday     6:30 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Alphabetic League Bowler Contact List

USBC Bowling

ID Number Name Phone Phone E-mail Hand Sex
17-14149 Arnold, Conner W. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-686429 Baird, Mark I. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-231435 Grams, Haley R. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ haley@sailnebraska.com R G

18-54471 Grube, Kenleigh S. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

16-24603 Hadley, Micah J. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ michadley08@gmail.com R B

7914-40888 Hartman, Crystal A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ chartman056@gmail.com R G

17-7568 Hasbrouck, Autumn F. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

17-7721 Hasbrouck, Keegan D. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ kehasbrouck@kearneycats.com R B

17-7724 Hasbrouck, Lily K. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ lihasbrouck@kearneycats.com R G

15-103071 Hemmer, Carson M. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

7914-36325 Hodges, Amanda R. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

11-718687 Hodges, Justin M. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ creeper305.jh@gmail.com R B

15-14591 Hodges, Tyler J. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-385815 Hollis, Caleb L. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

17-7727 Jackson, Ian C. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ fireheartfive@gmail.com R B

18-25471 Johnson, Blayne A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

18-25475 Johnson, Jacob M. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

17-36102 Johnson, Jeremiah A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

18-25484 Johnson, Turner H. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-334486 Jones, Colin A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ cajones@icloud.com R B

11-536055 Kidd, Hayley R. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

16-24939 Kidd, Landon C. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

7914-8395 Kidd, Tatum M. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ L G

18-25503 Kramer, Dylan J. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ djkramer314@gmail.com R B

17-95317 Lee, James K. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ jamlee5211@gmail.com R B

15-163612 Longmore, Austin M. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ auslongmore@kearneykats.com R B

17-7732 Marcellus, Lizzy A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

18-77238 Mashak, Josh D. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

16-24696 McDermott, Maclyn K. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ maclyn618@gmail.com R B

11-588272 Mizner, Tyler L. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ tylmizner@kearneykats.com R B

18-25516 Neben, Jenna (___)___-____ (___)___-____ jenneben@kearneykats.com R G

15-159300 Parr, Nolan P. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

11-385826 Pedersen, Alaynna K. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ palaynna@yahoo.com R G

11-385828 Pedersen, Connor A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ pedersen.connor@yahoo.com R B

11-392595 Rothermich, Matthew "Matt" V. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ rothermichmatthew@gmail.com R B

17-7749 Sanchez, Drey A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ dresanchez@kearneycats.com R B

18-77240 Sazzman, Darin A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

17-34933 Schuller, Trinity L. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ schullertrinity@icloud.com R G

18-36458 Sklenar, Weston R. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B

18-25530 Vargas Castano, Daniel A. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ danielalejandro.vargascastano@gmail.com R B

18-25534 Wise, Faith K. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R G

18-25538 Wise, Jake L. (___)___-____ (___)___-____ R B
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Big Apple Fun Center
This report is for scores bowled April 23   which is Week 28 of 28

This Week's Statistics

Over All Boys Girls
How many people bowled 26 17 9
Number of games bowled 78 51 27

Actual average of week's scores 121.78 120.06 125.04
How many games above average 56 36 20
How many games below average 22 15 7

Pins above/below average per game 11.13 8.94 15.26
How many people raised average 23 15 8

        by this amount 0.58 0.53 0.68
How many people went down 3 2 1

        by this amount -0.24 -0.31 -0.11

League average before bowling 111.20 111.70 110.26
League average after bowling 111.68 112.12 110.85

Change in league average 0.48 0.43 0.59

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s 1 -- 1
550s -- -- --
525s -- -- --
500s -- -- --
475s 3 2 1
450s -- -- --
425s 1 -- 1
400s 4 4 --

below 400 17 11 6

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s 1 -- 1
175s 7 4 3
150s 10 7 3
125s 19 12 7
100s 22 15 7

below 100 19 13 6
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This report is for scores bowled April 23   which is Week 28 of 28

Team Average vs Ave of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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This report is for scores bowled April 23   which is Week 28 of 28

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average
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League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left Men Women
League Hand Hand (Lft+Rt) (Lft+Rt)

League Average Before Bowling 111.20 112.56 77.28
Average of scores bowled that night 121.78 123.05 90.00
New League Average After Bowling 111.68 113.04 77.79

Change in League Average .48 .48 .51
People Who Bowled Over Average 23 22 1

People Who Bowled Under Average 3 3
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 39.87 39.91 39.00

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -16.33 -16.33
Difference Avg, NiteAvg 11.13 11.05 13.00

Number of Bowlers 26 25 1
Number of Games Bowled 78 75 3

People Who Raised Their Average 23 22 1
Raised By an Average of This Amount .58 .58 .51

People Who Lowered Their Average 3 3
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -.24 -.24
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 56 53 3

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 22 22

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Tuesday     6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 20Big Apple Fun Center
If you have questions, please contact

Nick Kidd    (308)627-6139     2006 12th Avenue,  Kearney, NE  68845
Send E-mail to:  nickkidd79@gmail.com

Note: This report includes information through April 23   which is Week 28 of 28

Awards Earned This Week

USBC Award Award Award
Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Keegan D. Hasbrouck 17-7721 USBC 109 78 86 180 105 371 180 Youth 175 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)

Darin A. Sazzman 18-77240 USBC 99 30 115 126 126 367 367 Youth 350 Series (Local Assoc. Awards)
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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 20Big Apple Fun Center
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place Team Name Won Lost WON LOST
1 X-Force 138 86 138 86
2 Boy Band 132 92 132 92
3 Bowling Bandits 127 97 127 97
4 Team 10 112 88 112 88
5 The Four Musketeers 119 105 119 105
6 C's 113 111 113 111
7 Team 4 110 114 110 114
8 We are #1 103 121 103 121
9 I Can't Believe it's not Gutt 91 133 91 133

10 Country Roads 73 151 73 151
** Teams appear out of order because standings are determined by percentage of wins to losses, NOT total points

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Boys 198 James Lee 495 Connor Pedersen 271 Keegan Hasbrouck 676 Weston Sklenar
183 Connor Pedersen 491 James Lee 248 Drey Sanchez 670 Darin Sazzman
180 Keegan Hasbrouck 421 Drey Sanchez 245 Daniel Vargas Castano 664 Drey Sanchez
167 Drey Sanchez 420 Mark Baird 238 James Lee 651 Daniel Vargas Castano
156 Jake Wise 413 Jake Wise 237 Weston Sklenar 644 Keegan Hasbrouck
154 Daniel Vargas Castano 400 Nolan Parr 236 Carson Hemmer 643 Jacob Johnson
152 Caleb Hollis 395 Caleb Hollis 228 Jacob Johnson 627 Mark Baird
148 Carson Hemmer 378 Daniel Vargas Castano 227 Darin Sazzman 625 Nolan Parr
147 Nolan Parr 371 Keegan Hasbrouck 225 Connor Pedersen 623 Carson Hemmer
142 Mark Baird 367 Darin Sazzman 223 Jake Wise 621 Connor Pedersen

Girls 202 Crystal Hartman 575 Crystal Hartman 250 Faith Wise 722 Faith Wise
176 Alaynna Pedersen 485 Alaynna Pedersen 242 Amanda Hodges 689 Crystal Hartman
152 Faith Wise 428 Faith Wise 240 Crystal Hartman 674 Amanda Hodges
133 Hayley Kidd 386 Hayley Kidd 237 Haley Grams 639 Tatum Kidd
132 Amanda Hodges 344 Amanda Hodges 229 Tatum Kidd 639 Lily Hasbrouck
122 Haley Grams 330 Lily Hasbrouck 225 Alaynna Pedersen 632 Alaynna Pedersen
118 Lily Hasbrouck 297 Jenna Neben 221 Lily Hasbrouck 618 Jenna Neben
107 Jenna Neben 270 Tatum Kidd 214 Jenna Neben 606 Haley Grams
106 Tatum Kidd 261 Haley Grams 202 Hayley Kidd 593 Hayley Kidd
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